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Individual Horse Past Performances - Lifetime: Maktub (Ity)

Maktub (Ity)
Own: Mr Gary A. Tanaka

Dk. b or b. h. 10 (Apr)
Sire: Love the Groom (Blushing Groom*Fr)
Dam:Carmen the Best*Ire (Waajib*Ire)
Br: Az Ag Luciani Loreto (Ity)
Tr: E. Oertel

Life 30 13 4 2 $742,970 38

2006 1 0 0 0 $0 -

2005 1 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(296) 30 13 4 2 $742,970 38

27Ü06ÏAscot (GB) gs 1¶ê RH 2:35¨ 4Î Buckhounds Stakes (Listed) - O'Neill D 124 50.00 Akarem127© Frank Sonata127Ç Profit's Reality124§ 9
Stk 92900 Alwys bhd, t.o 4f out, pulled up & dismounted, lame

7Ü05ÏNewmarket (GB) gd 1¶ê 2:28§ 4Î Toteplacepot S. 7ª¥ô Dettori L 122 *2.00 Compton Bolter122ö Midas Way122¦õ First Ballot122¦ô 7
Alw 38800 Led, hdd ov 7f out, wknd 3f out

Previously trained by Jarvis Michael A 2004(as of 10/2): ( 1 0 0 0 0.00 )
2å04= 9Bel yl 1¶ ê :50©1:17¦ 2:07¦2:29© 3ÎTfClscIv-G1 38 3 1¦ô 1Ç 7§ª 7¨¥ 7©§õ Chavez J F L126 23.40 30= 22 Kitten's Joy121§ô Magistretti126ö Tycoon121¨ Tired after one mile 7
11æ04ÏVeliefendi (Tur) fm Í1¶ê LH 2:26§ 3Î Bosphorus Cup-G2 2ô Jarnet T 132 4.75 Senex132ô Maktub132¦ Touch of Land132¦ô 11

Stk 255000 Led to 100y out,gamely.Grand Ekinoks 8th
1Ý04ÏKlampenborg (Den) gd Í1¶ê 2:26© 3Î Scandinavian Open Champshp-G3 2ó Mosse G 132 *2.60 Crocodile Dundee117óMaktub132¦ Mity Dancer123¦ 11

Stk 81200 2nd til shoprt lead 2f out, game & challenged, headed close home
3Û04ÏSandown Park (GB) gs 1²ê RH 2:08¦ 3Î Eclipse Stakes-G1 11¦© Carter G 133 100.00 Refuse To Bend133ÇWarrsan133© Kalaman133ô 12

Stk 749000 Led to 4f out,wknd 2-1/2f out.Powerscourt5th,Rakti8th
20Þ04ÏSan Siro (Ity) gd Í1¶ê RH 2:28¨ 3Î Gran Premio di Milano-G1 2§ô Robinson P 132 10.10 Senex132§ô Maktub132¦ The Great Gatsby132§ 7

Stk 534000 Led,quickened 4f out,headed 1f out.Simonas 6th
13Ü04ÏYork (GB) gs 1ºê LH 3:01¨ 4Î Yorkshire Cup-G2 6¦®ô Robinson P 122 16.00 Millenary125¨ Alcazar122© Jelani122§ 10

Stk 246000 Rated in 8th,prgrss hfwy,wknd 3f out.Mr Dinos 4th
28ß04ÏAscot (GB) sf 2©¥ê Str 3:49© 4Î Sagaro Stakes-G3 8 Robinson P 128 6.50 Risk Seeker124¦¤ Dusky Warbler125¦¦ Millenary130¦¦ 13

Stk 88600 Tracked leaders,gave way 5f out,tailed off
Previously trained by Bruno Grizzetti

14ã03ÏSha Tin (HK) gf Í1¶ê RH 2:28¦ 3Î Hong Kong Vase-G1 12¨¦õ Dettori L 126 16.00 Vallee Enchantee117ö Polish Summer126ö Warrsan126¦õ 14
Stk 1803000 Towards rear throughout.Fair Mix 5th,Sabiango 14th

16ä03ÏCapannelle (Ity) gs Í1²ê RH 2:01¨ 3Î Premio Roma-G1 9¦§ô Demuro M 128 5.20 Imperial Dancer128¨ Altieri128É Sunstrach128ö 10
Stk 259000 Rated in 6th,weakened 2f out.FairMix5th,Vangelis10th

19å03ÏSan Siro (Ity) gd Í1¶ê Str 2:28§ 3Î Gran Premio del Jockey Club-G1 2§ Demuro M 130 5.30 Ekraar130§ Maktub130¨ Warrsan130¤ 5
Stk 385300 Trckd in 4th,2nd 1-1/2f out,held by winner.BlackSamBellamy4th

4å03ÏSan Siro (Ity) gd Í1´ê RH 2:17§ 4Î Premio Federico Tesio-G3 1ª Vargiu D 127 *.73 Maktub127ª Capitano Corelli123§ô Serenus123§ 6
Stk 114600 Close up in 4th,led over 1f out,soon clear.Time not taken

13æ03ÏSan Siro (Ity) gd Í1¶ê RH 2:48§ 3Î Premio Spluga 1§ô Demuro M 132 *.00 Maktub132§ô Il Bimbo de Oro126¦ Around Alone126ô 5
Alw 43400 Led throughout,handily

6Û03ÏSan Siro (Ity) gd Í1¶ê 2:31§ 3Î P di Lombardia 1§õ Demuro M 128 - Maktub128§õ Montesino116¦õ Sagittifer115É 7
Hcp 88500 Held up, headway well over 4f out, led 3f out, ran on well

22Þ03ÏSan Siro (Ity) gd Í1¶ê RH 2:28¦ 3Î Gran Premio di Milano-G1 3¦¥ö Demuro M 132 9.00 Leadership132¦ö Warrsan132® Maktub132© 6
Stk 510000 3rd, held place 2f out, ridden & ran on, readily outpaced by ldrs

25Ü03ÏCapannelle (Ity) gf Í1ºê Str 2:57§ 4Î Premio Carlo d'Alessio-G2 1¦ Demuro M 121 5.30 Maktub121¦ Desirao121ö Rainer121¦ 9
Stk 260000 4th str, chased ldrs, 3rd & ridden, led fnl strides, driven out

25ß03ÏFlorence (Ity) gd Í1´ê 2:19 4Î Premio 176 Corsa Dell'arno 11 Demuro M 128 - Sunsu Desura120§õ Darrel117ö Fascino121§õ 15
Hcp 109300

5ß03ÏSan Siro (Ity) gd Í1ºê 3:01© 4Î Premio Cavalchina 1§ô Bietolini G 125 - Maktub125§ô Around Alone121« Mi Corazon125© 6
Alw 41300

23à03ÏSan Siro (Ity) gd Í1¶ê 2:34¨ 4Î Premio Mario Locatelli 1§ Bietolini G 123 - Maktub123§ Around Alone121¨ Mi Corazon123Ç 6
Alw 46300

2ä02ÏSan Siro (Ity) sf Í1¼ê 3:39¦ 3Î Premio St Leger Italiano 1¦ô Demuro M 129 - Maktub129¦ô Stingray127§ Desert Plus119¦ô 6
Alw 76800

22æ02ÏSan Siro (Ity) sf Í1¼ê 3:36© 3Î Premio Duca D'aosta 1¦ô Demuro M 121 - Maktub121¦ô Carlo Bank132Ç Desert Plus121§ô 7
Alw 108000

31Ý02ÏVarese (Ity) yl Í1Ãê 3Î Premio G.p. Citta Di Varese 1¦õ Mulas S 114 - Maktub114¦õ Donna Frivola115§ô Sognare In Paris109§ 16
Hcp 54100

2Ý02ÏVarese (Ity) gd Í1³ê Premio Fox Town 1É Bietolini G 128 - Maktub128É Laxness130¦ Sognare In Paris128¦õ 6
Alw 21700

14Û02ÏVarese (Ity) sf Í1³ê Premio Federippodromi 1É Bietolini G 123 - Maktub123É Sognare In Paris123¤ Enjoy The Sky120© 6
Alw 21800

6Û02ÏSan Siro (Ity) sf Í1²ê 2:11§ Premio Procchio 6¦©ö Demuro M 129 - Celtinger108§ô Mac Rio132§ô White Cube127© 9
Hcp 32500

29Þ02ÏTorino (Ity) gd Í1³ê 2:16© Premio Unimatica Unigec 1ö Mulas S 119 - Maktub119ö Enjoy The Sky120§ La Rendita120Ç 6
Alw 13100

5ä01ÏTorino (Ity) yl Í1°ê 1:57© Premio Experimenta 1É Bietolini G 123 .40 Maktub123É Lelio123ö Torquemada123§ª 4
Alw 20400

7å01ÏSan Siro (Ity) sf Í1°ê 2:02 Premio Serravalle 3©ô Tellini M E 126 - Tibetian Mark126¨ Celtinger126¦ô Maktub126® 11
Maiden 20900

9æ01ÏSan Siro (Ity) gd Í7f ê 1:27 Premio Toceno 4¦¥ô Tellini M E 122 - Salselon122ª Cantelli126ô Lamy122ª 7
Maiden 20600
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